	MOONTAIN IIILE COMPANY
60373 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES RICHARD THOMAS SINCLAIR	MTC 29617-4K Vol m93 Page 8622
hereinafter called the grantor, for the c GARY JOE TURNER, VIRGINIA THO the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, s the certain real property, with the tenen	onsideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by DMPSON and DEBRA L. VARGA; All as Tenants **, hereinafter called sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantce's heirs, successors and assigns, nents, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, H and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION
5 0	
"This instrument will not allow use of laws and regulations. Before signing or a sheck with the appropriate city or count 8	of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should ty planning department to verify approved uses."
And said grantor hereby covenants to	the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor above granted premises, free from all encumbrances
grantor will warrant and forever defend t and demands of all persons whomsoever The true and actual consideration p	except those of on the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and that the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims , except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. aid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ _26,000.00
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has	he context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical ovisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. executed this instrument this day of, 19; name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
STATE OF OREGON,) County of) s. 19 19	
Personally appeared the above named RICHARD THOMAS SINCLAIR	
and acknowledged the foregoing inst to be voluntary act and	<u> 1997년 1997년 - 1997년 - 1997년 - 1997년 - 1997년</u> 1997년 - 1997
Before me:	state of oregon, county of) ss.
Notary Public for Oregon	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this, 19, by,
My commission expires:	president, and by
한 일상 : 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	secretary of
	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SFAI)
RICHARD THOMAS SINCLAIR	
6175 BROOKDALE DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 93923	STATE OF OREGON,
GRANIORS NAME AND ADDRESS GARY JOE TURNER,, VIRGINIA THO	Sounty of
6422 ALVA STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603	at o'clock M., and recorded
GRANTLES NAME AND ADDRESS. GARY JOE TURNER,, VIRGINIA THO	har near the second property in book do page or as
6422 ALVA STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 NAME ADDRESS ZIP	WITHON and DEBRALLATION Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hund and real of County affixed.
And a change is requested all has caterners shall be used to the following address GARY JOE TURNER, VIRGINIA THO	
6422 ALVA STREET	Recording Officer

ΜΟΠΝΤΑΙΝ ΤΙΤ

T COM

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

and a support of the second second

MTC Number: 29617-MK



EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of Block 44, NICHOLS ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Northwesterly line of Block 44, NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, (formerly Linkville) Oregon, which point is 90 feet Northeasterly from the most Westerly corner of said Block; thence Northwesterly parallel with Ninth Street 55 feet to the centerline of the vacated alley; thence Northeasterly along the centerline of the vacated alley 45 feet; thence Southeasterly, at right angles, 5 feet to the Southeasterly line of the vacated alley; thence Northeasterly along the Southeasterly line of the alley 20.65 feet, more or less, to the dead end of Washington Street; thence Southeasterly along the dead end of Washington Street 50 feet to the Northwesterly line of said Block 44; thence Southwesterly 65.76 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

GS-24 (1.93)

COUNTY OF Monterey

on <u>4.20.93</u> before me, <u>JEANNE FINIEY</u>, personally appeared <u>Richard Thomas Sinclar</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument

the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COMM. (1075882 olon Feblic Com Telesny Oserty My Comm. Exp. Oct. 25, 1000/ A second a second and a second

JEANNE FINLEY

attached to

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Signature

Filed for	record at requ	lest of	Mountai	in Title co)	the	23rd	dav
of	April	A.D., 19 _	<u>93</u> at <u>9:20</u>	o'clock	AM., and d	uly recorded in	Vol. M93	
	에 가지 않는 것이 있었다. 이 같은 것이 있는 것은 것이 있는 것이 없다.	of	Deeds	eter da filia da series	on Page 8622			
				Evely	n Biehn .	County Cleri	¢	
FEE	\$35.00	÷	요즘 소리 물론을	By	Dauline	Milles	or etc	